TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion of Corporation to LLC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRER AFFILIATES INC.		08/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRER AFFILIATES LLC	
Street Address:	18500 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 400	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3328248	TEAMBUILDER
Registration Number:	2321571	ECERTIFIED
Registration Number:	2387224	ECERTIFIED
Registration Number:	2297105	EREALTY
Registration Number:	3859015	ONLINE BUYER ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3843963	ONLINE SELLER ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3183430	THE FUTURE OF REAL ESTATE. NOW.
Registration Number:	2591592	CLICK TO THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	3889990	DREAMBUILDER
Registration Number:	4016612	E.CERTIFIED 2.0
Registration Number:	1290548	FINE HOMES
Registration Number:	2293980	IMPACT DYNAMICS SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4050934	NEXTWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0511

900243139

Fax Number: 6123351657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-335-1448

Email: eric.paulsrud@leonard.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Paulsrud

Address Line 1: 150 South 5th Street, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61568.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric D. Paulsrud
Signature:	/Eric D. Paulsrud/
Date:	01/04/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=BRER AFFILIATES INC conversion LLC - Delaware SOS Certificate - 31-AUG-2012#page1.tif source=BRER AFFILIATES INC conversion LLC - Delaware SOS Certificate - 31-AUG-2012#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0512

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BRER AFFILIATES INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRER AFFILIATES INC." TO "BRER AFFILIATES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 4:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

3768503 8100V

DATE: 08-31-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9819681

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0513

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

120993187

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:45 PM 08/31/2012 FILED 04:45 PM 08/31/2012 SRV 120993187 - 3768503 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is February 24, 2004 .
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is BRER AFFILIATES INC.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is BRER AFFILIATES LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of August , A.D. 2012
	By: Mannin Use
	Name: Shannon Casey, Assistant VP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0514

Print or Type

RECORDED: 01/04/2013